
Ridgefield 20 Mi



Ridgefield 20 Mi

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 0.1

2. 0.1 0.1 L onto NE 29th Ave 0.7

3. 0.9 0.7 L onto NE 134th St 0.1

4. 1.0 0.1 R onto NE Salmon Creek Ave 0.9

5. 1.9 0.9 R onto NE 119th St 0.2

6. 2.1 0.2 Becomes NE 117th St 0.3

7. 2.4 0.3 Cross Highway 99 0.3

8. 2.6 0.3 R onto Salmon Creek parking lot 0.2

9. 2.8 0.2 Join Salmon Creek Trail. Watch for pedestrians. 0.6

10. 3.4 0.6 R to stay on Salmon Creek Trail 1.0

11. 4.4 1.0 R to stay on Salmon Creek Trail 1.4

12. 5.9 1.4 R onto NW 36th Ave 0.3

13. 6.2 0.3 Cross Bliss road and continue onto NW Seward Rd 0.7

14. 6.9 0.7 Seward becomes NW 41st Ave 0.8

15. 7.6 0.8 L onto NW 169th St 1.0

16. 8.6 1.0 R onto NW 61st Ave 0.5

17. 9.1 0.5 L onto NW 179th St. Cross traffic does not stop. 0.4

18. 9.5 0.4 179th St becomes NW Krieger Rd 0.7

19. 10.2 0.7 Slight R onto NW 192nd St 0.0

20. 10.2 0.0 R onto NW 192nd St 0.8

21. 11.0 0.8 L onto NW 61st Ave/O Leary Rd 0.6

22. 11.6 0.6 R onto NW 209th St 1.0

23. 12.6 1.0 R onto NW 41st Ave 1.5

24. 14.1 1.5 Stop ahead. Control speed. 0.1

25. 14.2 0.1 L onto NW 179th St 2.3

26. 16.5 2.3 Merge into center lane to pass under I 5.  Watch for traffic turning R. 0.5

27. 17.0 0.5 R onto NE 15th Ave 1.1

28. 18.0 1.1 Continue onto NE Union Rd 0.3

29. 18.3 0.3 Continue onto NE 20th Ave 0.5

30. 18.8 0.5 L onto NE 144th St 0.3

31. 19.2 0.3 L onto NE 26th Ave 0.2

32. 19.4 0.2 R onto NE 148th St 0.2

33. 19.5 0.2 Cross NE 29th Ave onto university Path 0.1

34. 19.6 0.1 Thank you for supporting the A. L. S. Association! 0.0

35. 19.6 0.0 End of route 0.0

19.6 miles.  +997/-995 feet


